
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

March 16, 2021 

 

Agenda Item: 6.8  

 

Subject: Approval of Modification to the Contract with Electronic Innovations, Inc., for Bid 

No. B20/21-02 for the District-Wide Emergency Call Station Project Rebid at Las 

Positas College   

 

Background:  On October 20, 2020, the Board of Trustees approved the contract with Electronic 

Innovations, Inc. for Bid No. B20/21-02, District-Wide Emergency Call Station Project Rebid at 

Las Positas College. This change will cover procurement and installation of additional powered 

fiber equipment and will move $19,958.16 from the owner’s allowance into the original base fee. 

The change will also extend the installation duration by 81 non-compensable additional days. 

The revised contract completion date will be July 28, 2021.   

 

   Original Contract Amount  $ 1,306,899.00 

   Original Owner’s Allowance  $      70,000.00 

   Modification 1 – From OA  $      19,958.16 

   Revised Owner’s Allowance  $      50,041.84 

   Total Contact Amount  $ 1,306,899.00 

 

Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the modification to the existing 

contract with Electronic Innovations, Inc. for Bid No. B20/21-02 for the District-Wide 

Emergency Call Station Project Rebid at Las Positas College.  It is further recommended that the 

Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of 

the District.  

 

Funding Source: Measure A Bond Funds 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Submitted:  Owen Letcher/Date Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

    

    

 APPROVED  DISAPPROVED  TABLED 

 


